



VILLAGE OF: Hinsdale  
 BID DATE AND TIME: February 18, 2025 @11AM  
 PROJECT: 2025 Asphalt Resurfacing Program  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,698,555.00

PRIMARY BID			ENGINEER'S EOC		A Lamp Concrete Contractor's, Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	2,885	\$7.00	\$20,195.00	\$6.00	\$17,310.00	\$10.00	\$28,850.00	\$4.16	\$12,001.60
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2,880	\$3.00	\$8,640.00	\$2.25	\$6,480.00	\$2.15	\$6,192.00	\$2.08	\$5,990.40
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	181	\$16.00	\$2,896.00	\$11.00	\$1,991.00	\$20.00	\$3,620.00	\$15.80	\$2,859.80
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	75	\$17.00	\$1,275.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$20.08	\$1,506.00
5	Earth Excavation	CuYd	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$73.00	\$730.00
6	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00
7	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SqYd	26,200	\$5.25	\$137,550.00	\$2.85	\$74,670.00	\$4.00	\$104,800.00	\$2.50	\$65,500.00
8	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	133	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$15.00	\$1,995.00	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00
9	12" PVC Water Main, AWWA C-900, DR 18	Foot	585	\$195.00	\$114,075.00	\$185.00	\$108,225.00	\$175.00	\$102,375.00	\$182.00	\$106,470.00
10	12" PVC Water Main, DR 18, (Horizontal Directional Drill)	Foot	200	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$260.00	\$52,000.00	\$270.40	\$54,080.00
11	8" PVC Water Main, AWWA C-900, DR 18	Foot	40	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$123.00	\$4,920.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$145.60	\$5,824.00
12	6" PVC Water Main, AWWA C-900, DR 18	Foot	100	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$135.20	\$13,520.00
13	12" x 12" Pressure Connection	Each	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,872.00	\$14,872.00
14	Temporary Line Stop, 12"	Each	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$11,232.00	\$11,232.00
15	12" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$6,032.00	\$24,128.00
16	8" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,952.00	\$3,952.00
17	6" Gate Valve in Box	Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,744.00	\$7,488.00
18	4" Dia. Valve Vault	Each	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,472.00	\$4,472.00
19	5" Dia. Valve Vault	Each	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,720.00	\$22,880.00
20	Water Main Connections & Disconnections	Each	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,744.00	\$14,976.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings and Accessories	Lbs.	3,670	\$9.00	\$33,030.00	\$0.01	\$36.70	\$0.10	\$367.00	\$0.10	\$367.00
22	PVC Restrained Joint, 12"	Each	30	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00
23	PVC Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$72.80	\$582.40
24	PVC Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$67.60	\$540.80
25	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
26	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	Each	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$11,752.00	\$23,504.00
27	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
28	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	15	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$147.00	\$2,205.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$102.00	\$1,530.00
29	10" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	90	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$162.00	\$14,580.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$109.20	\$9,828.00
30	10" PVC Sewer, C-900, DR 18, (Horizontal Directional Drill)	Foot	217	\$300.00	\$65,100.00	\$220.00	\$47,740.00	\$250.00	\$54,250.00	\$260.00	\$56,420.00
31	12" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	42	\$140.00	\$5,880.00	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$124.80	\$5,241.60
32	15" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	60	\$141.00	\$8,460.00	\$214.00	\$12,840.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$166.40	\$9,984.00
33	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00
34	Trench Backfill	CuYd	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$78.00	\$39,000.00
35	Inlet, Ty. A, Type 11 Frame and Grate	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,288.00	\$4,576.00
36	Catch Basin, Type C, 2' Dia., Type 11 Frame and Grate	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$6,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
37	Catch Basin, Type C, 2' Dia., Type 8 Grate	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,496.00	\$4,992.00
38	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 11 Frame and Grate	Each	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,576.00	\$4,576.00
39	Manhole, Type A, 5' Dia., Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,928.00	\$5,928.00
40	Catch Basin Trap and Restrictor, 10" x 6"	Each	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$988.00	\$2,964.00
41	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
42	Inlet Filters	Each	43	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$15.00	\$645.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00
43	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	71	\$475.00	\$33,725.00	\$600.00	\$42,600.00	\$650.00	\$46,150.00	\$676.00	\$47,996.00
44	Frames and Lids	Each	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,144.00	\$5,720.00
45	Water Service Box Adjustment	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$156.00	\$312.00
46	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00
47	Flagg Creek Structure Reconstruction with Frame and Lid	Each	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,872.00	\$14,976.00
48	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$780.00	\$7,020.00
49	Short Water Service, 1.5"	Each	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,368.00	\$8,736.00
50	Short Water Service, 2"	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00
51	Long Water Service, 1.5", Directional Bore	Each	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00
52	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M-3.12	Foot	2,053	\$28.00	\$57,484.00	\$33.50	\$68,775.50	\$30.50	\$62,616.50	\$39.52	\$81,134.56
53	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	160	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.50	\$6,480.00	\$33.50	\$5,360.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
54	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18 (Modified)	Foot	521	\$40.00	\$20,840.00	\$49.00	\$25,529.00	\$35.00	\$18,235.00	\$53.00	\$27,613.00
55	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.24 (Modified)	Foot	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$59.00	\$6,490.00	\$37.50	\$4,125.00	\$62.40	\$6,864.00
56	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2,830	\$9.00	\$25,470.00	\$11.35	\$32,120.50	\$10.25	\$29,007.50	\$11.33	\$32,063.90
57	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	181	\$85.00	\$15,385.00	\$104.00	\$18,824.00	\$95.00	\$17,195.00	\$98.80	\$17,882.80
58	PCC Base Course, 8"	SqYd	75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$93.60	\$7,020.00
59	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	240	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.50	\$9,480.00	\$41.60	\$9,984.00
60	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	SqFt	498	\$30.00	\$14,940.00	\$18.00	\$8,964.00	\$10.00	\$4,980.00	\$26.00	\$12,948.00
61	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,080	\$1.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.50	\$1,620.00	\$0.01	\$10.80	\$0.02	\$21.60
62	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
63	Temporary Patching	Ton	10	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
64	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
65	Tree Root Pruning	Each	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$208.00	\$2,288.00
66	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	13	\$175.00	\$2,275.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$192.40	\$2,501.20
67	Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	670	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$1.00	\$670.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$25.00	\$16,750.00
68	Class D Pavement Patches, Types I-IV, 6"	SqYd	1,130	\$90.00	\$101,700.00	\$45.00	\$50,850.00	\$60.00	\$67,800.00	\$55.00	\$62,150.00
69	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	30	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$114.00	\$3,420.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
70	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1,170	\$110.00	\$128,700.00	\$88.00	\$102,960.00	\$95.00	\$111,150.00	\$94.00	\$109,980.00
71	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	2,350	\$95.00	\$223,250.00	\$88.00	\$206,800.00	\$82.00	\$192,700.00	\$94.00	\$220,900.00
72	Sodding & Topsoil Placement	SqYd	2,425	\$20.00	\$48,500.00	\$8.00	\$19,400.00	\$15.85	\$38,436.25	\$22.88	\$55,484.00
73	Supplemental Watering	Unit	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
74	Special Landscape Restoration	SqYd	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00
75	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	320	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$1.45	\$464.00	\$1.45	\$464.00	\$1.50	\$480.00
76	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	295	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$1.72	\$507.40	\$1.72	\$507.40	\$1.78	\$525.10
77	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	975	\$4.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.32	\$3,237.00	\$3.32	\$3,237.00	\$3.45	\$3,363.75
78	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	155	\$9.00	\$1,395.00	\$5.75	\$891.25	\$5.75	\$891.25	\$6.00	\$930.00
79	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	SqFt	86	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$5.75	\$494.50	\$5.75	\$494.50	\$6.00	\$516.00
80	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	130	\$68.00	\$8,840.00	\$32.96	\$4,284.80	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$31.20	\$4,056.00
81	Video Documentation	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,741.00	\$2,741.00
82	Sewer Televising	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
83	Unforeseen Conditions	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
84	DuPage County Highway Permit Bond	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
85	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$52,413.70	\$52,413.70	\$29,012.00	\$29,012.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$1,698,555.00</b>		<b>\$1,414,250.65</b>		<b>\$1,423,808.00</b>		<b>\$1,477,534.51</b>



VILLAGE OF: Hinsdale  
 BID DATE AND TIME: February 18, 2025 @11AM  
 PROJECT: 2025 Asphalt Resurfacing Program  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,698,555.00

PRIMARY BID			Lindah Bros., Inc.		K-Five Construction Corporation		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	2,885	\$7.75	\$22,358.75	\$6.00	\$17,310.00	\$8.00	\$23,080.00	\$12.00	\$34,620.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2,880	\$1.50	\$4,320.00	\$1.50	\$4,320.00	\$1.24	\$3,571.20	\$2.00	\$5,760.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	181	\$18.25	\$3,303.25	\$22.00	\$3,982.00	\$20.00	\$3,620.00	\$21.00	\$3,801.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00
5	Earth Excavation	CuYd	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
6	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
7	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SqYd	26,200	\$3.50	\$91,700.00	\$3.50	\$91,700.00	\$2.25	\$58,950.00	\$3.10	\$81,220.00
8	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	133	\$17.50	\$2,327.50	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$5.00	\$665.00	\$12.00	\$1,596.00
9	12" PVC Water Main, AWWA C-900, DR 18	Foot	585	\$175.00	\$102,375.00	\$175.00	\$102,375.00	\$178.00	\$104,130.00	\$250.00	\$146,250.00
10	12" PVC Water Main, DR 18, (Horizontal Directional Drill)	Foot	200	\$260.00	\$52,000.00	\$260.00	\$52,000.00	\$387.00	\$77,400.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00
11	8" PVC Water Main, AWWA C-900, DR 18	Foot	40	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
12	6" PVC Water Main, AWWA C-900, DR 18	Foot	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
13	12" x 12" Pressure Connection	Each	1	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$19,850.00	\$19,850.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
14	Temporary Line Stop, 12"	Each	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
15	12" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	4	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$7,175.00	\$28,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
16	8" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	6" Gate Valve in Box	Each	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	4" Dia. Valve Vault	Each	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	5" Dia. Valve Vault	Each	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00
20	Water Main Connections & Disconnections	Each	4	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,225.00	\$16,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings and Accessories	Lbs.	3,670	\$0.10	\$367.00	\$0.10	\$367.00	\$8.65	\$31,745.50	\$0.01	\$36.70
22	PVC Restrained Joint, 12"	Each	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$218.00	\$6,540.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
23	PVC Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	8	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
24	PVC Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	8	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$116.00	\$928.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
25	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	Each	2	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
27	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
28	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	15	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$310.00	\$4,650.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
29	10" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	90	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$278.00	\$25,020.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
30	10" PVC Sewer, C-900, DR 18, (Horizontal Directional Drill)	Foot	217	\$250.00	\$54,250.00	\$250.00	\$54,250.00	\$373.00	\$80,941.00	\$325.00	\$70,525.00
31	12" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	42	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$255.00	\$10,710.00	\$175.00	\$7,350.00
32	15" PVC Sewer SDR 26, D-2241	Foot	60	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$283.00	\$16,980.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
33	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
34	Trench Backfill	CuYd	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$78.00	\$39,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
35	Inlet, Ty. A, Type 11 Frame and Grate	Each	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
36	Catch Basin, Type C, 2' Dia., Type 11 Frame and Grate	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00
37	Catch Basin, Type C, 2' Dia., Type 8 Grate	Each	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
38	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 11 Frame and Grate	Each	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
39	Manhole, Type A, 5' Dia., Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
40	Catch Basin Trap and Restrictor, 10" x 6"	Each	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,050.00	\$15,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
41	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
42	Inlet Filters	Each	43	\$225.00	\$9,675.00	\$225.00	\$9,675.00	\$205.00	\$8,815.00	\$165.00	\$7,095.00
43	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	71	\$650.00	\$46,150.00	\$650.00	\$46,150.00	\$630.00	\$44,730.00	\$750.00	\$53,250.00
44	Frames and Lids	Each	5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
45	Water Service Box Adjustment	Each	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
46	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
47	Flagg Creek Structure Reconstruction with Frame and Lid	Each	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00
48	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$710.00	\$6,390.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
49	Short Water Service, 1.5"	Each	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
50	Short Water Service, 2"	Each	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
51	Long Water Service, 1.5", Directional Bore	Each	1	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
52	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M-3.12	Foot	2,053	\$33.00	\$67,749.00	\$33.00	\$67,749.00	\$34.55	\$70,931.15	\$47.00	\$96,491.00
53	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	160	\$33.95	\$5,432.00	\$43.00	\$6,880.00	\$38.50	\$6,160.00	\$48.00	\$7,680.00
54	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18 (Modified)	Foot	521	\$36.40	\$18,964.40	\$42.00	\$21,882.00	\$39.75	\$20,709.75	\$57.00	\$29,697.00
55	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.24 (Modified)	Foot	110	\$38.85	\$4,273.50	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$42.50	\$4,675.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00
56	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2,830	\$8.25	\$23,347.50	\$10.00	\$28,300.00	\$11.55	\$32,686.50	\$8.60	\$24,338.00
57	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	181	\$85.25	\$15,430.25	\$90.00	\$16,290.00	\$110.00	\$19,910.00	\$110.00	\$19,910.00
58	PCC Base Course, 8"	SqYd	75	\$92.75	\$6,956.25	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$78.00	\$5,850.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00
59	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	240	\$28.00	\$6,720.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$38.50	\$9,240.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00
60	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	SqFt	498	\$25.00	\$12,450.00	\$25.00	\$12,450.00	\$21.00	\$10,458.00	\$60.00	\$29,880.00
61	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,080	\$2.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.02	\$21.60	\$2.50	\$2,700.00
62	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$22.50	\$225.00
63	Temporary Patching	Ton	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
64	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	200	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$108.00	\$21,600.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
65	Tree Root Pruning	Each	11	\$169.00	\$1,859.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
66	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	13	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$215.00	\$2,795.00	\$185.00	\$2,405.00
67	Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	670	\$11.00	\$7,370.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$5.50	\$3,685.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00
68	Class D Pavement Patches, Types I-IV, 6"	SqYd	1,130	\$55.00	\$62,150.00	\$52.00	\$58,760.00	\$59.00	\$66,670.00	\$48.00	\$54,240.00
69	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	30	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$335.00	\$10,050.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
70	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1,170	\$98.00	\$114,660.00	\$105.00	\$122,850.00	\$91.50	\$107,055.00	\$101.00	\$118,170.00
71	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	2,350	\$88.00	\$206,800.00	\$93.00	\$218,550.00	\$91.50	\$215,025.00	\$90.00	\$211,500.00
72	Sodding & Topsoil Placement	SqYd	2,425	\$22.00	\$53,350.00	\$20.00	\$48,500.00	\$22.00	\$53,350.00	\$20.00	\$48,500.00
73	Supplemental Watering	Unit	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
74	Special Landscape Restoration	SqYd	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
75	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	320	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.35	\$752.00	\$1.70	\$544.00	\$1.50	\$480.00
76	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	295	\$2.50	\$737.50	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$2.65	\$781.75	\$1.75	\$516.25
77	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	975	\$3.75	\$3,656.25	\$6.00	\$5,850.00	\$4.25	\$4,143.75	\$3.40	\$3,315.00
78	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	155	\$6.50	\$1,007.50	\$11.25	\$1,743.75	\$4.75	\$736.25	\$5.75	\$891.25
79	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	SqFt	86	\$7.00	\$602.00	\$9.40	\$808.40	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$5.75	\$494.50
80	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
81	Video Documentation	LS	1	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
82	Sewer Televising	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
83	Unforeseen Conditions	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
84	DuPage County Highway Permit Bond	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
85	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$35,550.00	\$35,550.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$1,501,221.65</b>		<b>\$1,576,579.15</b>		<b>\$1,584,938.45</b>		<b>\$1,665,261.70</b>